JUNE 21, 2007 CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE TENTATIVE RULINGS

To request a hearing on any matter on this calendar, you must call the Court at (209)
223-6360 by 4:00 p.m. today. Notice of the intention to appear must also be given to
all other parties. If the clerk is not notified of a party’s intention to appear, there will
be no hearing and the tentative ruling will become the order of the court.

Amador Water Agency v. Perano: 06CV4189

This matter is continued to August 10, 2007 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. Defendant/Cross-
Complainant shall give notice of the continued hearing to those cross-defendants who have not
yet appeared, when and if they do so.

New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required.

CB Merchant Services v. Shier: 07Cv4647

This matter is continued to September 10, 2007 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 2. Plaintiff is to
provide notice of the continued hearing at the time of service.

New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required.

CB Merchant Services v. Meeker: 07CV4656

This matter is continued to September 10, 2007 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 2. Plaintiff is to
provide notice of the continued hearing at the time of service.

New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required.

CACH, LLC v. Davis: 07CV4653

Plaintiff failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further instances of
noncompliance, this matter will be set for an Order to Show Cause and sanctions may be
imposed.

This matter is continued to September 10, 2007 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 2. Plaintiff is to
provide notice of the continued hearing at the time of service.

New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required.
CACV of Colorado v. Chick: 07CV4648

Plaintiff failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further instances of
noncompliance, this matter will be set for an Order to Show Cause and sanctions may be

imposed.

This matter is continued to September 10, 2007 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 2. Plaintiff is to
provide notice of the continued hearing at the time of service.

New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required.



Cashcall, Inc. v. Bovenkerk: 07CV4646

This matter is continued to September 10, 2007 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 2. The parties
should be prepared to set a trial date at that time.

New Case Management Conference Statements are required.

County of Amador v. McClure: 07CV4652

Defendant Vector Engineering failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further
violations of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an Order to Show Cause and sanctions may be
imposed.

The Court notes Plaintiff failed to file an amended complaint within the time allotted by the Court
in its ruling on the Motion to Strike. Defendants subsequently filed answers to the complaint.
Accordingly, the original complaint will stand, save those portions of the complaint stricken by the
Court’s April 19, 2007 ruling.

This matter is continued to September 10, 2007 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 2. Plaintiff is to
provide notice of the continued hearing to Defendants Ryan Van Shirley McClure, Individually,
and dba Ryan McClure Excavation, if they appear.

New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required.

Goetz-Brandt v. Haselow: 07CV4664

This matter is continued to September 10, 2007 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 2. The parties
should be prepared to discuss ADR options and set a trial date at that time.

New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required.

Meyers v. County of Amador: 07ZHC4650

This matter is continued to September 10, 2007 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 2. The parties
should be prepared to discuss ADR options and set a trial date at that time.

New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required.

Orr v. Jennings & Julien Construction, Inc.: 07CV4649

Defendant Jennings & Julien Construction, Inc. failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. Should
there be any further violations of Rule 8.05, this matter will be set for an Order to Show Cause
and sanctions may be imposed.

This matter is continued to August 13, 2007 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The plaintiff is to
provide notice of the continued hearing to Defendant Farmers Insurance Company if Defendant
appears.

New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required.



Unifund CCR v. Fryers: 07CV4657

This matter is continued to August 13, 2007 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. Plaintiff is to provide
notice of the continued hearing at the time of service.

New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required.
Weiner v. McCarthy: 07CV4643

This matter is continued to September 10, 2007 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 2. Plaintiff is to
provide notice to Defendant Kimberly McCarthy at the time of service.

New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required.

Archer v. Lynn: 06CV4540

This matter is hereby referred to arbitration. Discovery will remain open until 30 days before trial.
This matter is set for a 6-day jury trial, commencing on January 8, 2008 at 9:00 a.m. in
Department 2. This matter is set for a mandatory settlement conference on December 7, 2007 at
8:30 a.m. in Department 2.

Dove Street Capitol Lenders, LLC v. Enviro Investment Group, LLC: 06CV4550

Neither party complied with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further violations of Rule 8.05,
this matter will be set for an Order to Show Cause and sanctions may be imposed.

This matter is set for a 2-day jury trial, commencing on December 4, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. in
Department 2. This matter is set for a Mandatory Settlement Conference on November 9, 2007 at
8:30 a.m. in Department 2.

Ford Motor Credit Company v. Tanaka: 06CV4559

Plaintiff failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. As this is the second violation of Rule 8.05, this
matter is set for an Order to Show Cause and Further Case Management Conference on August
10, 2007 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The Court will provide formal notice of said hearing.

French v. Strange: 06CV4330

Neither party complied with Local Rule 8.05. As Plaintiff has violated Rule 8.05 on numerous
occasions, this matter is set for an Order to Show Cause and Further Case Management
Conference on August 10, 2007 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The Court will provide formal
notice of said hearing.

GMAC v. Bennington: 06CV4483

This matter is continued to August 13, 2007 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. Plaintiff is to provide
notice of the continued hearing if the defendants appear.

New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required.



Hancock v. ANW Corporation: 06CV4549

Defendant failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. As this is the second occasion of
noncompliance, this matter is set for an Order to Show Cause and Further Case Management
Conference on August 17, 2007 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The Court will provide formal
notice of said hearing.

Ludekens v. Woods: 05CV3952

Neither party complied with Local Rule 8.05. As Plaintiff has failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05
on numerous occasions, this matter is set for an Order to Show Cause and Further Case
Management Conference on August 17, 2007 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The Court will
provide formal notice of the hearing.

Nolen v. Dowell: 04CV3561

Plaintiff failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. As Plaintiff has failed to comply with Local Rule
8.05 on numerous occasions, this matter is set for an Order to Show Cause and Further Case
Management Conference on August 17, 2007 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The Court will
provide formal notice of the hearing.

Price v. Richards: 06CV4538

This matter is continued to September 10, 2007 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 2. The parties
should be prepared to discuss ADR options and set a trial date at that time.

New Case Management Conference Statements are required.

Shannon v. Romero: 06CV4564

This matter is continued to September 10, 2007 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 2. The parties
should be prepared to discuss ADR options and set a trial date at that time.

New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required.

Western Surety Company v. Thomas Hadley Construction: 06CV4560

This matter is continued to October 15, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. in Department 2. If judgment is
entered prior to said date, this matter will be dropped from calendar.

New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required.



